

City Of Meriden  
 Bid Tabulation Sheet

Project #: B023-16 - North End Field - Ballfield Reconstruction

Department: Meriden Public Schools/BOE

Bid Opening Date: November 2, 2022

Bid Opening Time: 1:00 PM

	<u>Item #1</u>	<u>Item #2</u>	<u>Item #3</u>	<u>Item #4</u>	<u>Item #5</u>	<u>Item #6</u>	<u>Item #7</u>	<u>Item #8</u>	<u>Item #9</u>	<u>Item #10</u>
<u>Contractor</u>	<u>General Requirements</u>	<u>Play Field Equipment</u>	<u>Site Electrical (Parking Lot Lighting, Electrical Infrastructure)</u>	<u>Site Clearing</u>	<u>Earth Moving</u>	<u>Concrete Curbing and Walks</u>	<u>Synthetic Turf Surfacing</u>	<u>Chain Link Fences &amp; Gates</u>	<u>Turf and Grasses</u>	<u>Storm Utility Drainage Piping</u>
Liberty Landscapes, LLC	\$226,540.00	\$126,511.00	\$61,800.00	N/A	\$220,063.00	\$190,550.00	\$872,177.00	\$302,305.00	\$105,266.00	\$97,850.00
Turco Golf, Inc.	\$279,153.00	\$116,107.00	\$97,859.00	\$127,263.30	\$652,889.82	\$334,388.28	\$687,420.00	\$270,000.00	\$36,574.60	\$50,635.00
DeRita & Sons Construction Company, Inc.	\$133,600.00	\$115,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$98,900.00	\$219,500.00	\$187,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$195,000.00
Mountain View Landscapes and Lawncare, Inc.	\$116,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$118,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$577,500.00	\$311,000.00	\$42,250.00	\$65,500.00
Richards Corporation	\$254,499.00	\$58,400.00	\$110,530.00	\$102,769.00	\$605,360.00	\$224,715.00	\$680,375.00	\$352,700.00	\$115,450.00	\$63,425.00
Nunes Connecticut, Inc.	\$70,080.00	\$129,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$623,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$138,000.00

<b>LaRosa Construction Company, Inc.</b>	\$240,000.00	\$112,510.45	\$113,787.30	\$45,863.90	\$282,546.45	\$200,598.95	\$870,525.78	\$379,000.00	\$8,502.84	\$196,233.25
<b>R.A.D. Sports</b>	\$158,700.00	\$64,700.00	\$125,375.00	\$37,300.00	\$193,000.00	\$274,895.00	\$665,000.00	\$362,330.00	\$71,550.00	\$94,040.00
<b>Morais Concrete Service, Inc.</b>	\$364,817.51	\$520,000.00	\$128,213.75	\$404,746.33	\$535,040.00	\$210,995.00	\$996,110.00	\$355,200.00	\$162,900.00	\$58,900.00
<b>H.I. Stone &amp; Son, Inc.</b>	\$95,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$567,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$46,000.00

<u>Item #11</u>	<u>Total:</u>	<u>Alternate #1</u>	<u>Alternate #2</u>	<u>Alternate #3</u>	<u>Alternate #4</u>	<u>Alternate #5</u>	<u>Alternate #6</u>	<u>Total Alternates:</u>	<u>Unit Price 1:</u>	<u>Total:</u>
<u>Synthetic Filed Subsurface Drainage</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Post-Tensioned Concrete Basketball Court, Sidewalks and Parking along Locust St.</u>	<u>Scoreboards and Associated Electrical Supply</u>	<u>10' X 12' Storage Shed on Processed Agregate Base</u>	<u>Dugout Shelters</u>	<u>Parking Lot Trees</u>	<u>Bituminous Concrete Parking Lot and Pavement Markings</u>	<u>Alternates 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 &amp; 6</u>	<u>Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Unstable Materials per Cubic Yard</u>	<u>Base Bid &amp; Alternates</u>
\$417,730.00	<b>\$2,620,792.00</b>	\$51,500.00	\$26,202.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$89,000.00	<b>\$279,402.00</b>	\$90.00	<b>\$2,900,194.00</b>
\$139,242.00	<b>\$2,791,532.00</b>	\$191,030.61	\$52,098.00	\$9,140.00	\$115,629.00	\$11,748.75	\$59,301.16	<b>\$438,947.52</b>	\$125.00	<b>\$3,230,479.52</b>
\$398,000.00	<b>\$2,476,000.00</b>	\$160,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$110,000.00	<b>\$430,500.00</b>	\$68.00	<b>\$2,906,500.00</b>
\$110,500.00	<b>\$2,243,250.00</b>	\$132,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$118,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$63,000.00	<b>\$379,000.00</b>	\$95.00	<b>\$2,622,250.00</b>
\$168,270.00	<b>\$2,736,493.00</b>	\$144,425.00	\$38,135.00	\$15,500.00	\$92,965.00	\$32,760.00	\$84,320.00	<b>\$408,105.00</b>	\$100.00	<b>\$3,144,598.00</b>
\$366,000.00	<b>\$2,574,080.00</b>	\$120,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$70,000.00	<b>\$381,500.00</b>	\$50.00	<b>\$2,955,580.00</b>

\$25,883.57	<b>\$2,475,452.49</b>	\$82,748.70	\$58,326.61	\$8,500.00	\$68,028.86	\$13,000.00	\$73,423.16	<b>\$304,027.33</b>	\$35.00	<b>\$2,779,479.82</b>
\$396,000.00	<b>\$2,442,890.00</b>	\$179,435.00	\$44,340.00	\$9,520.00	\$115,325.00	\$20,415.00	\$80,365.00	<b>\$449,400.00</b>	\$100.00	<b>\$2,892,290.00</b>
\$276,070.00	<b>\$4,012,992.59</b>	\$149,965.00	\$52,962.00	\$6,800.00	\$430,176.00	\$13,000.00	\$113,000.00	<b>\$765,903.00</b>	\$250.00	<b>\$4,778,895.59</b>
\$392,000.00	<b>\$2,365,000.00</b>	\$158,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$63,000.00	<b>\$408,000.00</b>	\$85.00	<b>\$2,773,000.00</b>